

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1586/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in CRLM No. 37467/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANAGER PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report))

Date: 28/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice to respondents was issued in March, 2005. Both the respondents have filed appearance in the year 2005. In April, 2006, Hon'ble Court has given 4 weeks' time to the respondent No. 1, State of Bihar to place their stand by an affidavit. 4 months have passed, respondent No. 1, State of Bihar has failed to file an affidavit even after time was granted on 14.9.2006. Considering the above facts and prayer in the main petition, request for further time by the State of Bihar is rejected. List the matter before

the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar