

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1586/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in CRLM No. 37467/2004 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANAGER PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamlesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr.A. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.S. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The State of Bihar, despite opportunities having been granted, has not filed an affidavit. The allegations made in the petition seeking for grant of special leave, if correct, would reveal a sordid state of affairs. We wanted the response of the State of Bihar in this behalf. The State of Bihar has failed and/or neglected to do so. By way of last indulgence, two weeks' further time is granted for filing such an affidavit but the same would be subject to payment of Rs. 5,000/- as costs to the petitioner.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Asstt. Registrar