

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1586/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in CRLM No. 37467/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANAGER PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

No.2

Mr. Awanish Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Anita Kanungo,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the
for
A draft for Rs.5000/- has been handed over to
learned counsel for the petitioner by the learned counsel
the State, in Court today.

e,
on
We are not at all satisfied with the affidavit affirmed by
the Shri Lakshmeshwar Mishra, Deputy Superintendent of
Police, Gopal Ganj, Bihar. The officer concerned has not at all
addressed the issues raised by the petitioner. We, therefor
direct the Deputy Inspector General of Police, Saran Divisi
to make an inquiry himself and submit a report to this Court
within four weeks.

Put up after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER