

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1586/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in CRLM No. 37467/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANAGER PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamlesh Jain,Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pursuant to our order dated 2.3.2007 the Deputy Inspector General of Police,
Saran Range, Chapra, has filed a report to this Court. Let a copy of the same be served
upon the learned counsel for the petitioner. List after 10 days.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER