

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1586/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in CRLM No. 37467/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANAGER PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 24/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Sufficient time has been lapsed. Hence, no further time can be granted for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar